Features
Intel® Xeon® Processor D-1500 Product
Family COM  Express® Basic Module Type 6SOM-5991
 � Intel® Xeon® Processor D-1500 Product Family
 � COM Express R2.1 Basic Module Type 6 pin out compatible
 � Up to 16 core with TDP 45W
 � Dual DDR4 2400, 1.2V Low Power Memory, up to 32GB
 � Integrated high speed 10GbE interface

Block Diagram
SOM-5991
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core Freq. CPU
TDP LLC DDR4
SODIMM
Giga
LAN 10GBase-KR PEG
x16 PCIe x1 USB
2.0
USB
3.0 SATA III LPC Power Thermal
solution
Operating
Temp.
SOM-5991X8-U0A1E Xeon
D-1548 8 2.0 45W 12MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 8 4 4 4 Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5991P2-U2A1E Pentium
D1508 2 2.2 25W 3MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 8 4 4 4 Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1960048820N001 Semi-Cooler 125x95x33.5mm with 12V Fan
1960075879N001 Cooler 66x60x23mm with 12V Fan
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5900-00A1E COMe Devel. Board w/10GB I/O pint-out
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-5991 CPU module 1
1960077016N001 Heatspreader 1
Intel® Xeon® Processor
D-1500 Product Family
Dual Channel